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GMA NETWORK INC.

List of Top 100 Stockholders
As of 06/30/2020

Rank Name Shareholdings Percentage
1 GROUP MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT INC 789,813,389 23.47%
2 GMA HOLDINGS, INC. 721,865,200 21.45%
3 FLG MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT CORP 672,449,717 19.99%
4 M.A. JIMENEZ ENTERPRISES INC 453,882,095 13.49%
5 TELEVISION INTERNATIONAL CORP 334,378,037 09.94%
6 PCD NOMINEE CORP. (FILIPINO) 314,138,751 09.34%
7 FLG MANAGEMENT AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 25,215,500 00.75%
8 GOZON DEVELOPMENT CORP 14,033,954 00.42%
9 GOZON FOUNDATION INC 5,144,361 00.15%
10 GILBERTO R. DUAVIT JR. 4,007,005 00.12%
11  ISMAEL GOZON 2,814,900 00.08%
12 MIGUEL ENRIQUE SINGSON ROA 2,566,400 00.08%
13 JOSE MARI L. CHAN 2,092,900 00.06%
14 LUISITO C. CIRINEO 1,720,500 00.05%
15 FELIPE S. YALONG 1,025,002 00.03%
16 ALBERTO TIO ONG 1,000,000 00.03%
17 SA GEE SO 650,000 00.02%
18 Judith Duavit VAZQUEZ 588,000 00.02%
19 JOSE P. MARCELO 501,498 00.01%
20 GANA, JAIME JAVIER A. &/OR MA. ERLINDA G. 444,900 00.01%
21 JOSE C. LAUREL V 346,127 00.01%

22 SUSANA LAUREL -DELGADO 346,127 00.01%
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NITA LAUREL YUPANGCO

HORACIO P. BORROMEO

JOEL MARCELO JIMENEZ

MARILEX REALTY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

WILMA VALLE GALVANTE

PACIFICO B. TACUB

SYSMART CORPORATION

RONALDO PILI MASTRILI

JUAN MIGUEL LAUREL

MARIVIN TIGNO ARAYATA

RAYMOND ALVIN M. MENDOZA

BELINDA G. MADRID

JAN CARMELO ANTHONY C. ATIENZA

JOSE MARI ROXAS ABACAN

JOSE EMMANUEL R. SIBAL

JOSE AGATON R. SIBAL

MARIA MARTA S. BONOAN

MARIA ALEGRIA S. LIMJOCO

MARIA ERLINDA R. SIBAL

MARIA PILAR FATIMA R. SIBAL-BALBIN

PEDRO FRANCISCO R. SIBAL

ANNA LORAINE M. MENDOZA

MYRA P. VILLANUEVA

IDA LUCILA RAMOS HENARES

IONIAN REALTY AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

BUSINESS ASSISTANCE CREDIT CORPORATION

346,127
326,735
292,000
284,000
230,000
186,800
184,000
182,000
179,986
177,000
175,000
164,000
149,500
148,000
136,657
136,657
136,657
136,657
136,656
136,656
136,656
135,000
130,000
128,000
123,000

122,000

00.

00.

00.

00.

00.

00.

00.

00.

00.

00.

00.

00.

00.

00.

00.

00.

00.

00.

00.

00.

00.

00.

00.

00.

00.

00.



49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

HO, ABELARDO DENNIS AKA TRILLO, DENNIS

JOSE MA. AKA DE LEON, JOEY DE LEON
LORNA ALUQUIN TOLENTINO-FERNANDEZ
RAMON BONG JR REVILLA

EDUARDO PASCUAL SANTOS

MA. ISABEL AREVALO PEREZ
FLORENCIA GOZON TARRIELA

REGIE CUNANAN BAUTISTA

CARMEN G. RECTO

REYNATO Y. GRATELA

RAQUEL P. DIMAGIBA

WILHELMINA S. NEPOMUCENO

MENDOZA, RODOLFO G. &/OR ALBINA M.
Antonino P. Santos

CARMEN ALEGRIA M. SIBAL

MARIA ANNA M. SIBAL

MA. LOURDES C. MANGAHAS

ADLATI A. ASTURIANO

MYRNA P. VILLANUEVA

RAMESES VICTORIUS G. VILLAGONZALO

ROZELLE RAYMOND MARTIN L AKA RAYMART SANTIAGO SANTIAGO ROZELLE RAYMOND MARTIN L

AKA RAYMART SANTIAGO

ANNA GIANELLI DE BELEN RIVERA

MA. JUDEA PULIDO

MARIA JOLINA P. MAGDANGAL

HAZEL A.K.A. ARA MINA REYES
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RODRIGO G. CORNEJO

REYNALDO MULLES SALES

ANTONIO P. TUVIERA

GONZALES, BLESILDA SOLIS

KARA PATRIA CONSTANTINO DAVID

LEOPOLDO F. SULPICO JR.

JOSE III REYES TARUC

ALFREDO RAMOS CORTEZ

SUSAN P. ALINO

RODRIGO JR. DEFEO MANICAD

AUSENCIO M. NIFAS

LISA YU GOKONGWETI

FRANCIS F. OBANA

MA. CRISTINA NARISSA D. BERNAS

ROSE LAUREL-AVANCENA

SOTERO H. LAUREL

MA. ASUNCION LAUREL-UICHICO

LIANA PIA C. GUANIO

MARIAN RIVERA GRACIA

MARIA ISADORA CALZADO

GIL JR. TEJADA

HORACIO GOROSPE SEVERINO

JOSE ARIEL AKA ARIEL RIVERA RIVERA

ALFRED VARGAS

HERRAS, MARK ANGELO
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99 JORGE A. BENTA &/OR ANGELINA A. BENTA 41,000 00.00%

100 KURDI, Yasmien 41,000 00.00%

Total Top 100 Shareholders : 3,356,867,053 99.76%

Total Outstanding Shares 3,364,692,000




OUTSTANDING BALANCES FOR A SPECIFIC COMPANY
Company Code - GMA700000000

Business Date: June 30, 2020
BPNAME
UPCC SECURITIES CORP.

1of3

HOLDINGS
7,094,700

A & A SECURITIES, INC.

1,063,700

ABACUS SECURITIES CORPORATION

17,769,952

PHILSTOCKS FINANCIAL INC

3,868,304

A.T. DE CASTRO SECURITIES CORP.

796,792

ALPHA SECURITIES CORP.

280,000

BA SECURITIES, INC.

35,900

AP SECURITIES INCORPORATED

1,366,000

ANSALDO, GODINEZ & CO., INC.

988,500

AB CAPITAL SECURITIES, INC.

1,622,253

SARANGANI SECURITIES, INC.

33,500

SB EQUITIES,INC.

6,313,900

ASIA PACIFIC CAPITAL EQUITIES & SECURITIES CORP.

78,700

ASIASEC EQUITIES, INC.

369,500

ASTRA SECURITIES CORPORATION

12,000

CHINA BANK SECURITIES CORPORATION

119,000

BELSON SECURITIES, INC.

1,362,700

BENJAMIN CO CA & CO., INC.

36,200

B. H. CHUA SECURITIES CORPORATION

158,400

JAKA SECURITIES CORP.

80,300

BPI SECURITIES CORPORATION

22,148,478

CAMPOS, LANUZA & COMPANY, INC.

415,300

SINCERE SECURITIES CORPORATION

110,900

CENTURY SECURITIES CORPORATION

167,000

BDO NOMURA SECURITIES INC

4,064,723

CTS GLOBAL EQUITY GROUP, INC.

866,000

TRITON SECURITIES CORP.

622,300

IGC SECURITIES INC.

170,800

CUALOPING SECURITIES CORPORATION

20,000

DBP-DAIWA CAPITAL MARKETS PHILPPINES, INC.

165,200

DAVID GO SECURITIES CORP.

68,000

DIVERSIFIED SECURITIES, INC.

482,900

E. CHUA CHIACO SECURITIES, INC.

3,186,400

EAST WEST CAPITAL CORPORATION

695,000

EASTERN SECURITIES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

652,200

EQUITIWORLD SECURITIES, INC.

26,240

EVERGREEN STOCK BROKERAGE & SEC., INC.

1,160,400

FIRST ORIENT SECURITIES, INC.

448,200

FIRST INTEGRATED CAPITAL SECURITIES, INC.

1,242,200

F. YAP SECURITIES, INC.

1,482,400

AURORA SECURITIES, INC.

400,500

GLOBALINKS SECURITIES & STOCKS, INC.

721,450

JSG SECURITIES, INC.

250,800

GOLDSTAR SECURITIES, INC.

608,300

GUILD SECURITIES, INC.

1,281,700

HDI SECURITIES, INC.

250,600

H. E. BENNETT SECURITIES, INC.

26,400

HK SECURITIES, INC.

616

I. ACKERMAN & CO., INC.

159,200

I. B. GIMENEZ SECURITIES, INC.

89,000

INVESTORS SECURITIES, INC,

498,700

IMPERIAL,DE GUZMAN,ABALOS & CO.,INC.

630,800




BPNAME HOLDINGS

INTRA-INVEST SECURITIES, INC. 98,700
J.M. BARCELON & CO., INC. 82,500
VALUE QUEST SECURITIES CORPORATION 162,000
STRATEGIC EQUITIES CORP. 190,900
LARRGO SECURITIES CO., INC. 887,385
LOPEZ, LOCSIN, LEDESMA & CO., INC. 300,000
LUCKY SECURITIES, INC. 459,000
LUYS SECURITIES COMPANY, INC. 120,800
MANDARIN SECURITIES CORPORATION 4,876,300
MARIAN SECURITIES, INC. 10,000
COL Financial Group, Inc. 54,670,530
DA MARKET SECURITIES, INC. 210,095
MERCANTILE SECURITIES CORP. 393,800
MERIDIAN SECURITIES, INC. 1,474,300
MDR SECURITIES, INC. 381,200
DEUTSCHE REGIS PARTNERS, INC. 457,000
MOUNT PEAK SECURITIES, INC. 20,400
NEW WORLD SECURITIES CO., INC. 86,000
OPTIMUM SECURITIES CORPORATION 453,928
RCBC SECURITIES, INC. 1,327,200
PAN ASIA SECURITIES CORP. 347,800
PAPA SECURITIES CORPORATION 1,449,920
MAYBANK ATR KIM ENG SECURITIES, INC. 38,892,600
PLATINUM SECURITIES, INC. 208,000
PNB SECURITIES, INC. 641,200
PREMIUM SECURITIES, INC. 682,700
SALISBURY BKT SECURITIES CORPORATION 76,000
QUALITY INVESTMENTS & SECURITIES CORPORATION 1,027,600
R & L INVESTMENTS, INC. 29,000
ALAKOR SECURITIES CORPORATION 64,500
R. COYIUTO SECURITIES, INC. 7,825,000
REGINA CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 1,109,700
R. NUBLA SECURITIES, INC. 819,000
AAA SOUTHEAST EQUITIES, INCORPORATED 248,300
R.S.LIM & CO., INC. 907,800
RTG & COMPANY, INC. 139,400
S.J. ROXAS & CO., INC. 122,500
SECURITIES SPECIALISTS, INC. 1,401,600
FIDELITY SECURITIES, INC. 63,000
SUMMIT SECURITIES, INC. 410,610
STANDARD SECURITIES CORPORATION 3,230,100
TANSENGCO & CO., INC. 271,500
THE FIRST RESOURCES MANAGEMENT & SECURITIES CORP. 408,100
TOWER SECURITIES, INC. 575,471
TRANS-ASIA SECURITIES, INC. 19,000
APEX PHILIPPINES EQUITIES CORPORATION 170,200
TRI-STATE SECURITIES, INC. 419,300
UCPB SECURITIES, INC. 1,372,400
VENTURE SECURITIES, INC. 1,831,400
FIRST METRO SECURITIES BROKERAGE CORP. 14,994,604
WEALTH SECURITIES, INC. 4,093,900
WESTLINK GLOBAL EQUITIES, INC. 331,000
BERNAD SECURITIES, INC. 222,500
WONG SECURITIES CORPORATION 108,000
YAO & ZIALCITA, INC. 157,000
PHIL-PROGRESS SECURITIES CORPORATION 50,000
YU & COMPANY, INC. 89,000
BDO SECURITIES CORPORATION 4,660,600
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BPNAME HOLDINGS

EAGLE EQUITIES, INC. 133,900
GOLDEN TOWER SECURITIES & HOLDINGS, INC. 250,900
SOLAR SECURITIES, INC. 518,000
G.D. TAN & COMPANY, INC. 473,700
PHILIPPINE EQUITY PARTNERS, INC. 5,781,190
UNICAPITAL SECURITIES INC. 21,759,010
SunSecurities, Inc. 97,000
ARMSTRONG SECURITIES, INC. 14,000
KING'S POWER SECURITIES, INC. 1,398,800
TIMSON SECURITIES, INC. 28,200
VC SECURITIES CORPORATION 3,300
CITIBANK N.A. 451,000
RCBC TRUST & INVESTMENT DIVISION 124,600
RCBC TRUST & INVESTMENT DIVISION - VARIOUS TAXABLE ACCTS 2,700
ASIA UNITED BANK - TRUST & INVESTMENT GROUP 30,000
MBTC - TRUST BANKING GROUP 9,383,200
SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM 2,053,200
GOVERNMENT SERVICE INSURANCE SYSTEM 27,645,700
SAN MIGUEL BREWERY INC. RETIREMENT PLAN 1,295,000
TOTAL 314,138,751

If no written notice of any error or correction is received by PDTC within five (5) calendar days from
receipt hereof, you shall be deemed to have accepted the accuracy and completeness of the details

indicated in this report.
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